

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

Marijuana Control Board Resolution of Appreciation for Sarah Daulton Oates

Adopted on December 20, 2018

WHEREAS, Sarah Daulton Oates started working for the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board on August 8, 2011, as a business registration examiner and quickly learned the statutes and regulations to become a thorough and conscientious examiner; and

WHEREAS, Sarah was promoted to Records and Licensing Supervisor In June of 2014, due to her comprehensive knowledge of the licensing process, and was later reclassed to Program Coordinator I to recognize her the breadth of her duties and responsibilities; and

WHEREAS, Sarah brought a greater level of accuracy and statutory and regulatory compliance to the licensing process through forms and processing changes; and

WHEREAS, after the passage of the 2014 marijuana initiative, Sarah went above and beyond to assist in the development of the marijuana regulations; and

WHEREAS Sarah was always supportive of the mission of the office and had a genuine interest in the licensees and their businesses; and

WHEREAS, the board, the licensees, and especially the staff will miss Sarah's institutional knowledge and encyclopedic familiarity with the statutes and regulations; and

WHEREAS, the board appreciates Sarah's hard work, her cheerful countenance, and her commitment to fairness even in difficult circumstances, and wishes her well in all her future endeavors;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Marijuana Control Board recognizes and honors Sarah Daulton Oates for her seven years of excellent service to alcohol and marijuana licensees, the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board, the Marijuana Control Board, her coworkers, and the public at large.

Mark Springer Erika McConnell
Chair Director
Marijuana Control Board Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office